TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Moore Macro Fund L.P.		09/30/2003	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: NEW
Woold Wacid Lind E.I .		03/30/2003	YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avexus, Inc.	
Street Address:	10182 Telesis Court	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75328918	IMPRESA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)887-2602

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 838-4300

Email: coleb@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Brian R. Coleman
Address Line 1: 101 Jefferson Drive

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian R. Coleman
Signature:	/brian r. coleman/
Date:	02/10/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003026 FRAME: 0805) / D3288

D OV HU

Total Attachments: 4 source=Release clause#page1.tif source=Release cover and signature pages#page1.tif

source=Release cover and signature pages#page2.tif source=Release cover and signature pages#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003026 FRAME: 0806

- 7.13 Exculpation Among Investors. Each Investor acknowledges that it is not relying upon any person, firm or corporation, other than the Company and its officers and directors, in making its investment or decision to invest in the Company. Each Investor agrees that no Investor nor the respective controlling persons, officers, directors, partners, agents, or employees of any Investor shall be liable to any other Investor for any action heretofore or hereafter taken or omitted to be taken by any of them in connection with the purchase of the Securities.
- 7.14 <u>Representation.</u> Each party to this Agreement acknowledges that Perkins Coie LLP has acted as counsel to the Company in connection with this transaction and not on behalf of any other party. Each party has had the opportunity to consult with its own counsel in connection with this transaction.
- Conversion; Termination of Security Interest. The Company issued to each of 7.15 certain Investors Subordinated Secured Convertible Promissory Notes pursuant to a Note and Warrant Purchase Agreement dated as of July 14, 2003 (each a "Note" and together the "Notes"). The Investors that received Notes are referred to in this Section 7.15 as the "Note Investors." Each Note Investor agrees to cancel the principal and interest outstanding pursuant to such Note Investor's Notes effective upon the First Closing as partial payment for the Series B Preferred Stock subscribed to by such Note Investor. Each Note Investor further agrees, subject only to and simultaneous with the First Closing occurring, that any and all security interests in the Company's assets (including without limitation the Company's intellectual property assets) created by the 2003 Bridge Documents (as defined in the Schedule of Exceptions) shall terminate and be of no further effect as of immediately prior to the First Closing. In furtherance of the foregoing, each Note Investor consents to the Company's taking of any further action as it may deem necessary or appropriate to further evidence the termination of said security interests including, without limitation, filing Uniform Commercial Code termination statements with any appropriate jurisdictions and filing a release of any security interests recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 7.16 <u>Payoff of Silicon Valley Bank Debt.</u> Promptly following the First Closing, the Company shall pay off in its entirety the amount owing from the Company to Silicon Valley Bank pursuant to a certain Loan and Security Agreement between the Company and Silicon Valley Bank.

REEL: 003026 FRAME: 0807

AVEXUS, INC.

SERIES B PREFERRED STOCK PURCHASE AGREEMENT

September 30, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 003026 FRAME: 0808 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Series B Preferred lesse Agreement as of the date first above written.

COMPANY:

Avexus, Inc.

By: Andrew Dumke

Chief Executive Officer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO THE AVEXUS, INC. SERIES B PREFERRED STOCK PURCHASE AGREEMENT

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003026 FRAME: 0809

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Series B Preferred classe Agreement as of the date first above written.

INVESTOR:

Moore Macro Fund, L.P.

By:

Anthony Gallagher

Director of Operations

Address: 1251 Ave. of the Americas, 17th Ploor

New York, NY 10020

Fax: (212) 382-9864, Attention: Jason Green

E-mail: Jason@moorecap.com

SIGNATURE PAGE TO THE AVEXUS, INC. SERIES B PREFERRED STOCK PURCHASE AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003026 FRAME: 0810

02/10/2005